BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Derald Morgan,)
Complainant,)
V.) File No. WC-2021-0223
Carl R. Mills Water Service d/b/a Carl Richard Mills,)))
Respondent)

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT AND ORDER DIRECTING RESPONDENT TO FILE ANSWER AND RESPONSE

Issue Date: January 14, 2021 Effective Date: January 14, 2021

On January 13, 2021, Derald Morgan filed a formal complaint against Carl R. Mills Water Service d/b/a Carl Richard Mills, a public utility regulated by the Commission. The Complaint alleges violations of a Commission order and requests that the Commission seek penalties pursuant to Section 386.570, RSMo.¹ A copy of the complaint accompanies this notice. Mr. Morgan also requested that this complaint be consolidated with the current rate case of Carl Richard Mills, File NO. WR-2021-0177. The Commission will set a deadline for Carl Richard Mills to file an answer and a response to the motion to consolidate cases.

This complaint is filed pursuant to Section 386.390, RSMo 2016. The Commission informs the parties that the Commission's provisions governing procedures before the Commission, including provisions relating to discovery, are found at Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.090.

¹ All statutory references are to the Revised Statutes of Missouri (2016) unless otherwise stated.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Commission's Data Center shall send, by certified mail, a copy of this notice and order and a copy of the complaint to:

Carl R. Mills Water Service d/b/a Carl Richard Mills 209 Falling Leaf Court Reeds Spring, MO 65737

2. Carl R. Mills Water Service d/b/a Carl Richard Mills shall file an answer to the complaint no later than February 16, 2021. The answer and any other pleadings shall be filed using the Commission's Electronic Filing and Information System (EFIS) or by mail to:

Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

- 3. Any response to the motion to consolidate case files shall be filed no later than February 16, 2021.
 - 4. This order shall be effective when issued.

STON OF THE OF T

BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Nancy Dippell, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 14th day of January 2021.